Dec 17, 2021 15:34 CET

Dietmar Focke appointed Chief Operations and Human Resources Officer at Lufthansa Cargo

Dietmar Focke, currently Vice President Engine Services at Lufthansa Technik, will join the Executive Board of Lufthansa Cargo on March 1, 2022, with responsibility for Operations and Human Resources*. He succeeds Harald Gloy, who is leaving the company at his own request.

"I am very pleased that we have been able to win Dietmar Focke, an experienced Lufthansa colleague, as Chief Operations and Human Resources Officer," said Dr. Michael Niggemann, Member of the Executive Board of Deutsche Lufthansa AG and Chairman of the Supervisory Board of Lufthansa Cargo. "He will bring his extensive experience in logistics and the management of large operational areas and will also continue to lead Operations and Human Resources toward the future and strengthen Lufthansa Cargo's role in a fiercely competitive environment."

In his new role, Dietmar Focke will be Labor Director and will also assume responsibility for handling at the Frankfurt and Munich hubs, as well as Global Handling Management, Flight Operations, and Security and Procurement.

Dietmar Focke (48) has been responsible for Commercials Engine Services at Lufthansa Technik since the beginning of 2019. The engineering graduate started his career as a product engineer at Lufthansa Technik in 2001. After holding positions in the areas of Strategy & Business Development and Airframe Related Components in Hamburg, he moved to Ameco in China for five years from 2010 to 2014. There he was responsible for aircraft overhaul, in addition to other duties. Dietmar Focke was then CEO of Lufthansa Technik's Base Maintenance facility in Budapest / Hungary, until 2019.

Lufthansa Cargo AG

With a turnover of 2.8 billion euros and 6.5 billion revenue tonne-kilometres in 2020, Lufthansa Cargo is one of the world's leading companies in the transport of air freight. The company currently employs about 4,400 people worldwide. Lufthansa Cargo focuses on the airport-to-airport business. The cargo carrier serves around 300 destinations in more than 100 countries with its own fleet of freighters, the belly capacities of passenger aircraft operated by Lufthansa German Airlines, Austrian Airlines, Brussels Airlines, Eurowings Discover and SunExpress, and an extensive road feeder service network. The bulk of the cargo business is routed through Frankfurt Airport. Lufthansa Cargo aligns its corporate responsibility commitment with the sustainability goals of the United Nations (UN). Lufthansa Cargo has committed itself to anchoring five selected sustainability goals in its corporate activities and to making a substantial contribution to achieving these goals by 2030. Lufthansa Cargo is a wholly owned Lufthansa subsidiary of Deutsche Lufthansa AG and Lufthansa Group's logistics specialist.

Contacts



Nicole Mies

Press Contact

Head of Communications & Corporate Social Responsibility

press@lufthansa-cargo.com

Lufthansa Cargo Media Hotline
Press Contact
press@lufthansa-cargo.com
+49 69 696 72435





Katharina Stegmann
Press Contact
Spokesperson
katharina.stegmann@dlh.de

Julia Leukel
Press Contact
Spokesperson
julia.leukel@dlh.de
+49 69 696-660138

+49 69 696-72508

Jan Paulin
Press Contact
Spokesperson
jan.paulin@dlh.de
+49 69 696 10274